Amendment to Agreement for Special Counsel

This is an Amendment to the Special Counsel Agreement entered between the Iowa Department of Justice on behalf of Iowa PBS and Gray Miller Persh LLP on March 31, 2020.

By this Amendment, the Iowa Department of Justice on behalf of Iowa PBS and the Iowa Executive Council exercise their option to renew the Special Counsel Contract for an additional one-year term ending March 31, 2025, as provided in the Special Counsel Contact, and Gray Miller Persh LLP agrees to accept such renewal.

APPROVED BY:

Todd D. Gray

Todd D. Gray, Special Counsel Gray, Miller, Persh, LLP

Ed Bull Deputy Attorney General Iowa Department of Justice

March 5, 2024

Date

March 19, 2024 Date

Victoria Newton Executive Secretary Iowa Executive Council Date

Old Address: Gray Miller Persch LLP 1200 New Hampshire Avenue, Suite 410, Washington, D.C. 20036-3802 New Office Address: Gray Miller Persch LLP 2233 Wisconsin Avenue NW, Suite 226, Washington, DC 20007